
Dosen  :  Sugiyah, M.Pd 

Matakuliah  :  (837) Lab. English For Business   

SKS  :  3 

Kelas  :  21.4B.25 

Jumlah Mahasiswa  :  26 

Berita Acara Pengajaran 

 Pertemuan Ruangan Tanggal Bahan Kajian Berita Acara Pengajaran Kehadiran 

01 B-M1 19 Maret 2021 How Can I Reach You 

 

 

Meeting I : How Can I Reach You The Students 

Must Do  Their Listening Task Based On The 

Instruction Been Made By The Lecture 
 

 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 
Masuk: 

17:05:32 

Keluar: 
19:15:35 

02 B-M1 26 Maret 2021 All About The Money In This Meeting 2 :  All About Money The Student 

Is Going To Complete Their Listening Activity 

Based On The Instruction The Lecture Have Been 
Shared They Must Do Their Exercise Based On 

Instruction Given 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 
Masuk: 

17:02:05 

Keluar: 
19:28:36 

03 B-M1 9 April 2021 You Can Go Ahead Students Are Going To Do Their Listening 

Activity Which Is Taken From Meeting 3 You Can 
Go Ahead 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 
17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 

17:02:40 
Keluar: 

19:19:44 

04 B-M1 16 April 2021 The Trip Student Is Going To Finish Their Listening 

Activity That Is Taken From Meeting 4 Based On 
The Instruction The Lecturer Given 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 
17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 

17:04:19 
Keluar: 

19:22:16 

05 B-M1 23 April 2021 Asking For Direction Student Is Going To Do Their Listening Exercise 

Especially Additional Listening Practice They 
Must Do Their Exercise Based On The Instructions 

Given 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 
17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 
17:01:32 

Keluar: 

19:17:46 

06 B-M1 30 April 2021 At The Bank Student Is Going To Do Their Listening Exercise 

Of The Meeting 6 Based On The Lecture's 

Instruction Given 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 
17:02:52 

Keluar: 

19:27:40 

07 B-M1 21 Mei 2021 Quiz Student Is Going To Make Video Recording And 
They Must Read The Text Meeting 4 And Giving 

Their Own Opinion About How To Prevent Our 

Health From Corona Spreading Diseases 

Tepat Waktu 
Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 
17:06:55 

Keluar: 

19:27:12 



 Pertemuan Ruangan Tanggal Bahan Kajian Berita Acara Pengajaran Kehadiran 

08 - - (UTS) - - 

09 B-M1 28 Mei 2021 Where Am I Now Student Is Going To Complete The Dialogue 
Through The Audio Then Continue To Perform As 

Receptionist And Alex By Recording Their Voice 

In Pairs 

Tepat Waktu 
Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 
17:04:36 

Keluar: 

19:29:07 

10 B-M1 4 Juni 2021 Renting And Shopping Students Are Going To Create Video Recording 
By Bringing Their Answer Of Task Meeting 10 

Tepat Waktu 
Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 
17:04:43 

Keluar: 

19:22:35 

11 B-M1 11 Juni 2021 Meeting Lots Of Important 
People 

Student Is Going To Create Or Make Video 
Recording As Represent Their Answer Of Task 

Meeting 11 

Tepat Waktu 
Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 
17:03:31 

Keluar: 

19:20:22 

12 B-M1 18 Juni 2021 Always On Time Student Is Going To Answer The Whole Parts On 

The Meeting 12 The Way They Answer Of The 

Whole Task By Recording Their Voice 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 
Masuk: 

17:10:57 

Keluar: 
19:26:28 

13 B-M1 25 Juni 2021 Doing The Activities Student Is Going To Finish Their Exercise Of B 

Part Ii Of The Meeting 13 Doing The Activities 

And Then Continue To Express Their Daily 
Activities From Wake Up To Evening Go To Sleep 

Good Luck 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

17:00-19:30 
Masuk: 

17:02:10 

Keluar: 
19:21:12 

14 B-M1 2 Juli 2021 Meeting Our Partner Student Is Going To Answer Their Listening 

Exercise From B Part 2 Of Meeting 14 They Must 
Deliver Their Answer Through Audio Recording 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 
17:00-19:30 

Masuk: 

17:03:54 
Keluar: 

19:25:49 

15 - -  Student Is Preparing To Have Project 2 - Uas - 

16 - - (UAS) - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Presensi Mahasiswa  

Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Jumlah 

21190018 Siti Kholifah 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190020 Nurul Shifa Hasanah 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190023 Dwi Retno Nengrum 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190030 Ibnu Fauzan 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 9 

21190032 Ariadna Miranda 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190042 Ibnu Santoso 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190051 Silvy Agustiani 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190059 Cindy Stephanie Hilmawan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190066 Velisa Noviyanti Simangunsong 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 9 

21190073 Nur Mila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21190091 Aditiya Alimawan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190094 Mifta Elfa Yulanda 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190096 Erlinda Aqmarina 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13 

21190102 Julia Fatikasari 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190107 Tesa Syifa Camelia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190123 Diny Khalisa Martanaswi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190125 Tesya Tia Panora 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190137 Meta Bela 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190149 Resa Apriyani 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 13 

21190156 Dwi Hidayat 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21190163 Winda Sari 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

21190173 Niaman Zega 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

21190213 Sunardi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

21190222 Ilma Amalia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

21190289 Safiq Muanas Ridho 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

21190300 Florentina Hutabalian 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 
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 Pertemuan 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

         Jumlah hadir  24 24 24 24 25 24 24 0 25 23 24 24 23 25 19 0 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Penilaian Mahasiswa 
 

NIM NAMA GRADE AKHIR 

21190018 Siti Kholifah D 

21190020 Nurul Shifa Hasanah A 

21190023 Dwi Retno Nengrum A 

21190030 Ibnu Fauzan C 

21190032 Ariadna Miranda A 

21190042 Ibnu Santoso D 

21190051 Silvy Agustiani A 

21190059 Cindy Stephanie Hilmawan A 

21190066 Velisa Noviyanti Simangunsong E 

21190073 Nur Mila E 

21190091 Aditiya Alimawan C 

21190094 Mifta Elfa Yulanda B 

21190096 Erlinda Aqmarina A 

21190102 Julia Fatikasari A 

21190107 Tesa Syifa Camelia A 

21190123 Diny Khalisa Martanaswi A 

21190125 Tesya Tia Panora A 

21190137 Meta Bela A 

21190149 Resa Apriyani C 

21190156 Dwi Hidayat A 

21190163 Winda Sari A 

21190173 Niaman Zega A 

21190213 Sunardi A 

21190222 Ilma Amalia A 

21190289 Safiq Muanas Ridho A 

21190300 Florentina Hutabalian A 
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